RB Adjustment 12 GMP-ER-8

Page 1 of 3

GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER CORPORATION

COMPUTATION OF WORKING CAPITAL

TEST PERIOD ENDED September 30, 2017

2019

Lead Lag Cash Working Capital

000's

Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted  Ratebase Adj. 12

----------- ---------- ----------- ---------- -------------------

 Material and Supplies Inventory including Fuel 22,842,470  -   22,842,470

 Millstone III Nuclear Fuel Inventory (Net) 1,934,775   593,484   2,528,258

 Prepayments 5,839,559   -   5,839,559

Lead /Lag Working Capital Allowance 5,259,000   (3,045,725)   2,213,275   2,215

----------- ---------- ----------

 Total Working Capital 35,875,800  (2,452,238)   33,423,562   33,425,288

GMP-ER-8

Page 2 of 3

RATE PERIOD  -  $ in 000's

Description Base Filing

Lead /(Lag)

Days Dollar Days

Working

Capital

Provided /

(Required)

---------- ---------- ---------- ----------

Revenues

Retail Revenues 458,762 (40.19)   (18,435,603)   (50,509)

Cost of Service

Purchase Power, Net $216,674 33.08   7,168,532   19,640

Production 20,036 0.95   19,050   52

Transmission 86,196 53.90   4,646,219   12,729

O&M (Platform, Non-base O&M & Acct 929) 94,853

   Less Customer Synergies (13,875)

   Less Investor Synergies 0